June 15th, 1949 .

Memorandum:
DEFPARTMLNTAL WRCHASING AGLNT

Re: Shubenecadie Realdential
School

With reference to our requisition
of June 10th for a mower for the above school,
attach for your information & letier which
hes just been receivod from the Assistant
District Msneger of the International Harvester

Companye.

Philip fhelan,

vP/8T Chief, Educetion Division
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. Memorandum:

SUPERINTENDENT O UCATIO
Re: Schubenac.die Indian Residential School,

The Schubenacgdie Residential School hgs an
enrolment of 158 children., The junior division hgve
68 children in the clgssroom; the intermediate 35
and the senior 55. It will be necessary to operate
a fourth clgssroom. There is space avallgble. A
room originglly intended for a clgssroom is being
used as storage and for the pottery. This room
which is identical to one of the classrooms would
be, after a general clean-up, very suitable, I
would suggest that the principal submit estimates
for the preparation of this room.

There is no workshop and no space avallable for
one. It will be necessary to build a separate
building that would serve as a workshop, (general
shop and pottery) and also provide storage space.
The principal should obtain estimates for a building
that would supply his needs.

Respectfully, submitted,

/7 N o
Cﬁza?f32§fé¢',c.¢z >,
A. J. Déueet, ]

Supervisor, Vocational Education.
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June 16th. 1949.

Rt. Rev. J.P. ".Okey.
Principal,

Indian Residential School,
Shubenacadie, Nova Scotia.

Dear Msgr. Mackey:

On his retarn to Ottawa, Mr. Doucet
reported that the room thet has formerly been
used for storage purposes will be required as
a classroom during the acedemic year 1949-50.
ilecse let us know as soon & possible what it
will cost to cleen this room so that it will be
suitaeble for classroom purposes,

If additional desks are required, you
should forwerd a requisition. As you know, wcg
now supply single chelr desks, and tlx se are made
in three silzes, lerge,medium and small,

If it is possibtle to erect a workshop
at a rectsonable cost, we are hopeful of being
able to secure the necesssry funds. It would,
therefore, be appreciuated if you would make some
enquiries and advise us as soon as poscsible the
totul expenditure that you consider would be necessary
to provide a workshop. When replying, you should
stale the size of the building which you consider
is necessary.

Sincerely yours,

Philip Phelan,
Chief, Education Division
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DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND RESOURCES Form No.l.A. 5064

INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH
TREASURY ONLY

Cueque No. ...

DATB ........

I sereny Certiry that this Voucher is correct, that the material has been supplied, the work p{-rfnrmé(
that the charges are fair and just, also that the expenditure has been incurred legitimately and that each item of the

game is a fair and just charge against the Government of Canada. ,This expenditure was ay rized by Departmental
Letter, File No... ... RN cicaicisii i i ; .'p )’7 W
4%

776 June 10, 1949, e -

1 and

VYoucrer No... .............. Dats... .
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. 51/ ik=9,
. DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND RESOURCES

INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH
TREASURY ONLY

Cueque No....

Date

Pay tfi8ritime Telegraph & Telephone
Address  SHBUB*NACLDIE,
.o 80

SERVICE ‘ l AMOUNT

_felephone loosl servhes only for the Prineipel’s |

nd Teschor's Residences on the Shubenssadie = »
ndian Roserve, licmao, N. 3., for the period |

nding June 164k, 1049, N

|

|
i |

I Heresy CerTiFy that this Voucher is correct, that the material has been supplied, the work performed and
that the charges are fair and just, also that the expenditure has been incurred legitimately and that each item of the

same is a fair and just charge against the Government of Canada. This expenditure was authorized by Departmental

- :
Lottar, FUB TN0i.ococoicccvnsmmnonnncer IO ..o oo onriasumsnseonsnsvsasesins > -

FORM No. I.A. 506 , ’7/ C/ &quf

-
=

VoucHER Nom - : 1949,
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ik ,?-G > :;‘
| 61/6-2
. DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND RESOURCES

INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH
TREASURY ONLY

Creque No..

Date

Pay to. 9+ De BARRETT,

Address

SERVICE AMOUNT

Iwo copper sadapters _1’pr the do:pp_lt_;o ;

sclence heater in

Shubenuosdie Indion Resmerve.

1 Heresy CertiFy that this Voucher is correct, that the material has been supplied, the work performed and
that the charges are fair and just, also that the expenditure has been incurred legitimately and that each item of the
same i8 a fair and just charge against the Government of Canada. This expenditure was authorized by Departmental

Letter, File No dated .
FORM No. 1.A. 506

1019

VOUCHER NO....ocovvivimrrienneenenees :
[}
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265-5 (E1)

s August 2, 1949,

Dear Msgr. Mackeys

With reference to your lettes
of July 3rd, we approve an expenditure not exceeding
$200, for renovating the nresent workshop in order
to provide an extra classroom,

We will order from the Government
Stationery Office the blackboard that you mention
and the Departmental Purchasing Agent will also be
requested to secure the twenty desks.

A copy of this letter 1is belng
sent to Superintendent Rice.

Yours sincerely,

Bernapd'F. Neary,
Supt. of Indian Education.

Rt. Rev., M.P. Hﬂ‘:k.y’
Indian Residential School,
Shubenacadie, N.S.,

PP/HM
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This space for use of Head Office only

Requisition No.

SUPPLIES

August 2, 191’9' Order No....

To the Depa'rtnﬁen';_ |

Please\

g
Required............

Purpose for which reqy_ired

1
QUANTITY ! UNIT PRICE

10 fingle chalr desks, medium
10 . small

| hereby certify that | have personal knowledge that all the above articles are required in the Department and for
Departmental purposes only. The expenditure required by this requisition is strictly unavoidable and the public
interest will suffer if it is not made.

R AL v

For
Director
(1) Group requisitions for equipment, supplies and material according to commaodity, i.e. books, stationery, printing,
electrical goods, hardware, machinery, provisions, transportation equipment, etc,

(2) Avoid issuing requisitions for one item only, except in cases of emergent necessity.
(3) Furnish exact details of product required.

Form 37a -R.3619--3008
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August 5th, 1949.

Rt. Rev. J.P. Mackey,
Principal,

Indian Residential School,
Shubenacaedie, N.S,.

Dear Msgr. Mackey:

With reference to your letter of the
1st instant, we are prepured to sllow an amount
of approximately 31,500.00 for materiel end
labour for interior palnting.

Please let me know the quantities
and kind of paint which you wish to use, and
the Departmentesl Purchesing i.ent willsecure
same, You might also meke enquiries and
aacertain what labour you can obtuin and at
what price.

Sincerely yours,

PhillD elan,
C:ilef, Fducatlon Division

Indian Affairs. RG 10, Volume 6050, file 205=5, part €
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265-5 (E1)

Ottawa, August 5, 1949.

Memorandum:

DIRECTOR,

The following letter has Jjust been
received from Superintendent Rice and 1s self-explanatory.

"The water proofing of the captionally noted
school was completed last November by the firm of Creghan
& Archibald, Montreal, P.Q., at a cost o’ §16€,675.00.

At the time the work was completed 1t appearec that a
perfect water proofing job had been done. However,
during the past winter, numerous cracks have appeared

in the side walls, and underneath some of the windows
and near grade the water proofing material has raised
from the brick surface. Also on one occasion when there
i1s a rain accompanied by high winds, the building has
leaked through the exposed windows almost as bad as 1t
did prior to the water proofing.

A representative o the Water Proofing Company
has visited the school and he advised that he will bring
the matter up with his head office. However, it 1s
strongly recommended that a representation be made
immediately to the firm of Creghan and archibald to have
the necessary repairs effected. It i{s understood that the
water proofing job carries a ten-year guarantee",

We would appreciate it if you would
check up the matter immediately with the firm who
water proofed the bullding.

Director.
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PLEASE QUOTE

vie 61/6-265

CANADA

DEPARTMENT
OF
MINES anp RESOURCES

INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH

MICMAC,
Hant&] ;.:0-, ]a 50
July 27, 1949.

Indian Affaire 3rench,
uept. of lii{nes % Resources,
OTTAWA, Ont., Caneade.

Re: Indian Residential School,
Jhubent cadie , I's S,

The water vroofing of the captionally noted school
was completed last November by the firm of Creghan &
Archibald, uontreal, P. «. &t & cost of $16,676.00. At
the time the work was completed it appeared that a verfect
water proofing joo had been done. Yowever, during the pest
winter, numerous cracks have appeared in the side walls, and
underneath some of the windows &nd nesr grade the water
proofine material has raised from the brick surface. Also
on one occagsion when there is & rain accompanied by hizh
winas, the building has leeaked through tha exposed windows
almost as bad as it did prior to the water proofinz.

A representative of the Water Proofins Company has
visited the school and he edvised thut he wilil oring the
matter up with his head office. However, it is stronzly
recommended thet a representation be made imnediately
to the {irm of Creghan &nd Archioa.d to have the necessury
repairs effected. It is understood that the water proofing
job carries a ten-year guarantee.

llay we be advised of what aotior is beinz taken in this

regerd.
W. C. ?ICE Supe;:ntendont

dhuoena;adie Indian sgency.
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DEPAMBIMENT OF MINES AND RES
PURCHASE ORDER

CANADA

ulker atel ydneLe ’ :llelBER Jol4ledall)
,Lkerville, “
(ntarlio, OTTAWA LU June 1l94W
PLEASE FURNISH THE FOLLOWING MATERIALS AND CHARGE TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND RESOURCES.
Kte=haverend Jd, o« ‘mokey, Tl olpel, unberacal @
e3identinl 3 t,ul' “I!"i;z.-':tf'.}l."i'n‘f.’, LWove cotla,
VIA

RENDER A SEPARATE INVOICE FOR EACH ORDER AND SEND COPIES AFTER SHIPMENT.
INVOICE - . . _ . i
10 ';C(.’!, Ipurl 4N an llen ey,

) &5y > DEL'VERY ,. )
F.0.B. » 10 Qs L 8 QUOTATION OF &4 ’ REQUIRED BY : QUL

_QUANTITY | DESCRIPTION UNIT

'.,L'I;drk a ibenugcéedlo £ I'Ji.g__";_

icbon, 1E49

§ .E und J

,'_--u-

,\'i\o 3 MM 35!0‘ '\\.

A

/

OBJECT ‘ ‘ ENCUMBRANCE NUMBLE |

~ VOTE | PRIMARY
| . 1

|

i

10 ! 25t/ | | /&%

S

CERTIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 29 OF THE CONSOLIDATED REVENUE AND AUDIT ACT 1831 ! DEPARTMENTAL PURCHASING AGENT

|
1
|
|

CIITILL £ ikl . - o . - NO
. o, COPY FOR RECEIVING

J. K. FEI OFFICER 44505

THIS ORDER NO. TO APPEAR ON
ALL PACKAGES AND INVOICES.

““OR COMPTROLLER OF THE TREASURY

20 file
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651/6-266
DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND RESOURCES

INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH
TREABURY ONLY

Craeque No.

Dars....

Pay to..........
Address WALLEHJIJ&B, Qn“l.‘.l-_?'

SERVICE AMOUNT

.1 ooil 1/2" x .060 Chromel "A" Ribbom | |
i
!

Shavbe re cadie , 'y 3. TR0y |

Purohase Order #44506.

I Hereny CerTiFY tuat this Voucher is correct, that the material has been supplied, the work performed and
that the charges are fair and just, also that the expenditure has been incurred legitimately and that each item of the
same is a fair and just charge ageinst the Government of Canada. This expenditure was authorized by Departmental

Letter, File No et I i i R R

D e 200 A ..

v
£l e
1072 Augst B, 1 Ij

Voucuer No....

-~
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SA/ 2V =h 42 (a )5"‘" {

'_ DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND RESOURCES

INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH
TREASURY ONLY

Caeque No.......

Date

Address . ZHUBINAC ADIK, »ova Sgotia.

Zelephone tolld service. ondy. for the
Erineipal’'s and Lesnehers residence. on.the.
Suneerna cadie Indlian Reagserve. during . the menth
of July, 1949. long distance tolls paid

by.bdlater Eleonor lMarie und Reverend Father..

Boudreaua Lo the iocul office, “hubehacadie , Ng
o Notas. . Kingly refer. to. voucher #962 for

oukstanding balance shown.on. the fage of the.

acoompanying. involices... ... TR _

I Heresy CerTiFy that this Voucher is correct, that the material has been supplied, the work performed and
that the charges are fair and just, also that the expenditure has been incurred legitimately and that each item of the
same is a fair and just charge against the Government of Canada. This expenditure was authorized by Departmental

y 7T IIEDSERS  Oe e
FORM No. |.A. 506

Voucaer No..lOSE...... i
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FORM NO 11 PSP ‘7 é s, 9-—’
B VILAS FURNITURE COMPANY LIMITED

MANUFACTURERS OF

SCHOO {OUSEHOLD FURNITURE

‘,\("-' COWANSVILLE., QUE.
T—

7 QOur Order No. 4036

{r 96"26

Decartment of 1re8 and Tesources, Customer's Order No. {7C11
()r A/ 5 “ -t.. Date SOld Au&;. l&/ig

Lettarx

Shipping Point Sthiuberacadlia ,% o0, Terms 30d ays net

Ship to Rt, Reve " Yackey, Indlian Residentlal Schéellsman

Post Office F.O.B. Shubenacadie uS

Ship by Pr 1:ht prepuié When Ship AL orice

PRICE AMOUNT

QUANTITY

-|
|
1
'.

|
10 |

10

od,., Sales Tax included

prapald

4 co les involoce to Mr. H.C. Rice,Superintendant
Indlan Agency, ‘
"10“0’ \l.:"n

N Ik
‘tCR oy It m
| HICUYES your order g
“HIer which e
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FIELD SERVICE Pl ' | ‘
’ P PLEASE QUOTE
o FILE 51/6’265

CANADA

DEPARTMENT
Your Tile #2865«=5 (E.1l) OF

MINES anp RESOURCES

~OyYQ
INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH 1( ' ?28

Hants L“ounty, N. 8.
August E2, 1949.

Col. B, P, Neary, M.B.E.,
Supt. of Educeation,

Indian Affairs Branch,
Dept. of iuines % Resources,.
0 T?J’\-‘N‘t ’ Ont- ., Ctln ada.

Re: Water Proofing = Exterior Jallsl
Ind ian Residential School,
Shuoenacadie, N, 3,

further to previous corresponderce regpecting the
ceptionally noted subject.

On friday, August 19th, this section of the laritimes
was swept by driving rain accompanied by winds of gzale
force from the north and north-weat. The whole northern
end of the Indian Residentiel School not only leaked
through the window casings but also through the mein wall
end callons of water ran down inside on the first and
gsecond floors. In view of the unsatisfmctory result
obtained from water proofing wiich was completed iast Fall,
it is considered unedvisable to proceed with the interior
decorating which was authorized in your lietter of August
6, 1949.

It is strongly recommended that lmmedinte steps De
taken to contact the iirm of Creighan and Archibald,
lontreal, P. W. with the request that steps be taken &t
the earliest possible date to heve the situstion at the
Resi dentisl School comple ted to the satisfaction of the
parties concerned.

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6056, file 205-5, part 6)

PUBLIC ARCHIVES
ARCHIVES PUBLIQUES

CANADA




For your information, this Company ie doing another
water proofing jpb in the village of Shubenecedie, namel v,
the 3overnment Post Yffice. An attempt hes been made
to contact the foreman, with negative results. However,
we will endeavour to contact this man and have him go
over the Residentisl School in order that he may obtain
first hend knowledge of where the lecks originate.

May we be edvised of what action is Deing laken
rezerding this work.

.1/7
e -

Q ¥ -
;/”/ o, RIGE. Superi

‘e “ o

Shubenszcadie Indian Agency.

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6056, file 265t
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265-5 (E2)

August 24th, 1949.

Memorsaudums:

DIR .CTOK , LANDT % DEVLLOPMENT SERVICES

Re: 'ater-Proofing - Shubenucadle
Indlen Residential “chool

Enclored ples~e find a copy of o letter
recelved from Mr. Indilan 3up rintendent H.C.
Rice re the vuter-proofing of the exterior vwalis
of the Indien Resideuntial Tcho:l atl Shubentcadlie,
NeSe We would a rreclate recelving our co meuats
on the contents of thls lettur,

Director,

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6050, file 205=5,
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38 ) Y. n! ' .
FIELD SERVICE F. gl ' &
§ PLEAYE QUOTE
FILE 51/'(-"‘ “965 .
CANADA

DEPARTMENT
OF

MINES anp RESOURCES “ ' 14”44

INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH

MICMAC, Hants Co,, N, S.,
September 7th, 1949,
INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH,

Dept. of Mines & Resources,
OTTARA, Ont,, Canada,

SEP. .9: J9E

Re: Report on Examination of‘waﬁgr,
Indian Residential School, “Ug .- o€
SHUBENACADIE, Bants Co,, N, 8, =

Attached hereto you will find the Report
on Examination of Water conducted by the Nova Scotia
Department daf Public Health on August 23rd, 1949 which
is self explanatory.

It would apnear that the water contamination
in "Snydes Lake" (Source of the water) has reached the
point where an adequate purifier must be installed, The
only purifier in the present system is a small strainer to
keep eels and other fish from getting into the main 1line,

Could this matter be referred to the Lands
and Bevelovment Sertices Branch please ? Mr, R, R. Ross,
who it is understood i® now at Perth, N,B,, is wholly
familiar with thié water sysyem, &s it was he that super-
vised the laying of the main water line in 1947.

It would be appreciated if this matter were
treated as urgent in view of the fact all drinking water
used by the Staff and Pupils must now be hailgg some seven
miles from the Indian Reserve,

C_/ur é. RéE)

Shubenacadie Ind.-

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6050, file 205«5, part &)
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dJeptember 10th, 1v49.

Memor« ndum:

DIRECTOR, LANDS % DEVELOUMENT SLRVICES

Re: Shubenacadle Indisn Residential
-...)OhOJl. ai.UbLlLlCl-ai_&_.__u .hj.

Enclosed for your information is & copy
Oof o letter drted September 7th received fronm
suprerintenuent Rice with r ference Lo the vater
at the above mentioned -chooul.

You will note the suggestion that your
“r. ReR. ROns investipete the netter, and we
would é&ppreciat It If you would arr:nge to
heve thie done at an ewurly date, It sppesrs
f:om the lotter that «tL the present time it is
negenaery €o haul the drinking woeter some 7
miles lnland,

al=o enclonse s co of the report
on the examlration made of the water by the
Derartment of ablle Healt! for the Province
of "ove cotia.

Director.

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6050, file 265<5, part &)
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S
e 2.

. oy 8/9/49 . J,"b’ire or

"ANADA
'ESS REPLY TO bk QUOTE FILE I .A. 11 56"'"‘"2
ENGIN G AND CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT '

DIVISION OF

MINES AND RESOURCES
LANDS AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES BRANCH

Me jor MacKay - !‘q)Pyour information

Ottawa, September 8, 1949,
14264

Re: Waterproofing Treatment,
Indian Residential School,

Shubenacedie, Nova Scotia,

With reference to your marginal notation dated the
26th ultimo, asking for a report on the subject matter con-
tained in Major MacKay's memorandum to you of August 26th last,
you are advised as follows:~-

Indian Superintendent Rice reported early in the
spring, that during violent rainstorms, moisture was still pe-
netratlng the exterior walls and the matter was drawn to the
attention of Messrs Creaghan and Archibald the contractors
who replied that they would endeavour to have their Halifax
representative visit the building during a rainstorm, to ob=-
serve and report on the condition,

Our Mr, Ross while in Nova Scotia on other work,
visited the school, and reported that the waterproofing material
appeared to have been carefully applied but that numerous hair-
line cracks in the cement were apparent at the corners of the
building and at several window openings,

On June 16th last, this information was furnished to
Creaghan and Archibald at which time we requested comment, and
a copy of the report supposed to have been submitted by their

Halifax representative,

Having received no acknowlcdgmentE we again wrote the
h

contractors on August 19th last, informing em that under the
terms of their contract whereby they guaranteed their work for

5 years, we expected them to investigate the unsatisfactory con-
dition and proceed with whatever remedial measures that were

necessary,

We have attempted today to talk to Messrs Creaghan
and Archibald by long-distance telephone, but Mr, Archibald could
not be reached, As soon as he can be contacted, you will be fur-

ther advised,

Chas, H, Buck,
R,A, Gibson, Esq,, For Chief, Engineering and

Director
Lands & b.vglopment Services Br,, Construction Division,

Department of Mines & Resources,
Ottawa, Ontario,

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6050, file 205«¢
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September 15th, 1949.

Mr. ‘-‘l.co hjce'
surerintendent, Indian Agency,
Micmac, Hunts Co., NeS,

Re: oShubenacadie Indian Residential
School

Atiached for your informastion 1s & copy
of & nemorandum dated September #“th recelved
from the Lands % Developmeut Services Hranch,
Thia memorandum is self-explanatory, and you
might show it to the Princlipal of the Shubenucadie
Residential School.

Philin Yhela [

PP, QT C ief, Educettion Divicion
Atdach,

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6050, file 205
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i 81/0-1686 4260 -
DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND RESOURCES

INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH
TREASURY ONLY

Cueque No.....

Darte

Pay to.. . . SULTH SLEUTIIC,
Address e LACKRE
- Colehenver

SERVICE AMOUNT

motor for uase

Jghool, Thabenaca die oMo de. . 2agment. from....

|
!
|
|
|
|
1
.
|
|}

I Heresy Certiry that this Voucher is correct, that the material has been supplied, the work performed and
that the charges are fair and just, also that the expenditure has been incurred legitimately and that each item of the
same is a fair and just charge against the Government of Canada. This expenditure was authorized by Departmental

Letter, File No
FORM No. I.A. 506

Voucaer No
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Ne. 37a . Rl 2 This space for use of Head Office enly

“T‘RTMENT OF MINES AND RESOURC Requisition No
september 1Qth Order No

To the Departmental Purchasing Agent, Ottawa,
PLEASE FURNISH THE FOLLOWING SUPPLIES FOR Conatruction of new ldenusl
ouilding end interior end exterior decoration of present.
School, Shubenacadie, I, §.
ALLOTMENT ALLOCATION SYMBOLS

SHIP TO I:o c. qI CE' ,':S'] *, :.5‘[{‘(, b i intr-‘-F dgn t' lrl'li a2n _-‘k‘gﬂ.f}c‘v A,

Shubenccadie, N, 3,

E OF

 JIraining 7
CTHAdIEN Regidential

VOTE

Purpose for which required
A 3% _ poay | uNIT PRICE | TOTAL

QUANTITY

Cement
el B 8818 {Outaide White Paint

.26 pals Inside Write Paint

| hereby certify that | have personal knowledge that ali the above articles are required in the Department and for
The expenditure required by this requisition is strictly unavoidable and the public interest

Departmental purposes only.
will suffer if it is not made.

- 'APPROVED-—

2
’ -
: C,o(,/? Director
: T AR TR |5 T T IO U Fi A Wity | o gy — 2 e
Group raqmrﬁom for equipment, supplies, and material according to commaodity, i.e., books, stationery, printing,

(1
electrical goods, hardware, machinery, provisions, transportation equipment, etc.
(2) Avoid issuing requisitions for one item, only, except in cases of emergent necessity.

(3) Furnish exact details of product required.

SIGNED—

(RG 10, Volume 6056, file 2(5«5, part 6)
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Ottawa, September 15, 1049,

Vear Sir,

Res Snubenacadie Indian Hesidential
3elk St P

A request has been received from the VDirector,
Indien Affairs Braneh, for a: engineer to make an inspeetion
of the water supply for the above school situated.
approximately one half mile from Shubenacadie, Nova Scotla,

It is understood by, Mr, H.f. Ross, of our ng ineering
and Construction Livision, that you would be willing to have
one of your engineers stationed at Monetom, New idrunswick,
make this sanitary inspesction, and it would be appreciated 1f
you would have this done at an early date.

The source of water for the school is a small lake
surrounded by farmland, and & public road from where the water
{8 pumped by pressure tank system without treatment, The
indian Superintendent, Mr, H.C. Rice, 1s stationed on the
Shubenaeadie Heserve approximately five miles west from the
school, and can be reached by telephone.

A report of examination made of the water dated

August 27th‘ 1949, by the Department of Public fealth, Province

of Hova Scotia, gives the mest probable number of colIfOrm
organisms per 100 CeCe Of sample as bein: 6.0 It has “een
sugzested to the Indian Affalrs Branch that e series of sueh
examinations be made, if such has not recently been carried out.

Yours tr:ly,

Jelle Nensies, iL8q., LUirector.
Chief,

Publiec liealth

Engineering UIVLSlou’

Jspartment of Lational ealt ¢ wellare.

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6056, file 265-5, part 6)
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Ottawa, September 15, 1749,

®3 abenacadie Indian desidential

00k, goenacadle , '‘e- o

roguest has been recelved from the uJUlrector,
Indian Affalrs Urarech, for a. en.ineer To make an inspection
of the water tupply for the ab ve school sitaated
approximately one half mlle from shuvenacadle, Nova Scotla,

It 18 understood by, Mr, l.'le "O88, 0f Our =n lneering
and Lonstruction Livision, that you would be willin: to have
one of your en:ineers stationed at Moneton, Now runswick,
naire this sanitary inspection, and 1t would be appreciated 1f
you would have this done at an early date,

Tre source of water for the school 1s & s all lake
surrounded by farmland and & odubllie road irom w.ere the water
18 pumped by pressurs tank system without treatment, he
indlan Superintendent, Mre Hele filco, 18 stationed on the
tubenacadie (eserve approximately [lve miles west (rom the
school, and can be reached by telanhone,

g vort of exanination made of' Lne water dated
ust 27th, 1949, by the sevartment of Publiec lealth, rrovince
feotia, zives the moat nreouable numbar of ¢ l1llform

L

of Nova
orvanisms per 100 c.ce of Ssamuple as beln o e Lt a8 aen

su-. ested to the lIndlan Affalrs sranch that a series of such
exauinations be made, if s 'ch has not recently deen carried out,

Yours tr ly,

Je s WENZiLOS, 8., Virector,
hiel,

Faclie ealin,

nsineerin i1vislo

enpartrent o

r":"‘ \ -~ s N
1n4alan . 50, file
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Mgdo; MacKay
Please see notjzrn back.
A éujﬁ' et A

4 auore e ITA 1156=4=2
ADDRESS REFLY TO CANADA
INEERING AND CONSTRUCTION .
e DEPARTMENT

OF

MINES axp RESOURCES -
LANDS AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES BRANCH (‘,‘&()O
Yo

MENORANDUM OTTAWA, September 15, 1949.

Re: Shubenacadie Indian Residentidmb.“”
School , Shubenacadie, N.Se

>

Reference is made to your notation on a memorandum
dated September 10th from the Director, Indian Affairs Branch,
requestingz that an inspection of the sanitary condition of the
water supply of the above school be made at an early date.

The matter has been discussed with, Mr. J.R. Menzies,
Chief, Public Health Engzineering Division, National Health
and Welfare Department, who has offered to have one of his field
engineers stationed at Moncton, New Brunswick, make an
inspection at the first opportunity. A draft letter [for jyour
sigznature, 1f satisfectory, is attached asking Mr. Menzies to
carry out the examlinatlon.

It is understood from the letter sent by Superintendent
Rice that the enclosed report on examination of the water by
the Department of Public Health for the Province of Nova Scotia,
is the most unfavourable of several such examinations that have
been made. In order that a decision may be reached regarding the
safety of the water, we would like to receive reports covering
other samples taken recently, or, if a serles of samples have not
been taken it is sug ested that thls be done.

Our engineer Ross states that he recalls seelng two
chlorinators in storage at Shubenacadie which had been salvaged
from the Mount Pleasant Airport, while making an inspectlon last
spring. The only one of the two suitable for a small water
supply has been reconditioned at the factQry for installation
on the Tobique Reserve in New Brunswick. ZTf'is understood a
third chlorinator was salvaged by Indian Affairs at the same time
from the Airport, and it 1s suggested that Nr. Rice be requested
to locate this third unit if available for possible use at the
Residential school, and let us have a description with factory
numbers in case it is decided the water should be chlorinated

for safetye. SNBSS e
-“"—m_-__ -— il

(oo O &
\Qe o ‘__':J's—'r-a >€\5j‘ LS -, ::!-L_.

RelA o Gampbell,5 e SN~
for Chief, Zngineering (.,
el and Construction Division.

R.A. Gibson, Esq.,

Directer,

Lends & Development Services Branch,
Department of Mines & Resources,
Ottewa, Ontario.

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6050, file 205«5, part &)
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September 16, 1%49.

M&.IOI‘ M&CKQ

Please note the within memorandum.
The letter to Mr. Menzies has been despatched and
copies attached. Could some enquiries be made about
the third chlorinator referred to by Mr. Campbell.

JE %

Direcﬁor.

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6050, file 265-5, part &)
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